
A

1

DEFGH

BCDEFGH

2
3

4

IJKLMNOP

IJKLMNOP

5
6

7
8

2
3

4
5

6
7

8

ABCD

1

ESTIMATED WEIGHT
(KG UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED)

A0

TITLE

SIZE

SCALE: UNIT:

DWG NO.

SHEET

REV

COPYRIGHT @ 2014
Ingersoll Rand

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED

CAD GENERATED DRAWING,
NO MANUAL REVISIONS ALLOWED

DRAWING CONFORMS TO
ISO 1101

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

PROPRIETARY NOTICE

4 0 2 , 8 1 6 1 5 , 8 1

     UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
- REMOVE ALL BURRS AND SHARP CORNERS
- WELD SYMBOLS TO BE IN ACCORDANCE 
  WITH  ISO 2553 OR ANSI/AWS A2.4

THIS DRAWING CONTAINS CONFIDENTIAL AND TRADE SECRET 
INFORMATION, IS THE PROPERTY OF INGERSOLL-RAND CO., AND IS 
GIVEN TO THE RECEIVER IN CONFIDENCE.  THE RECEIVER BY RECEPTION 
AND RETENTION OF THE DRAWING ACCEPTS THE DRAWING IN CONFIDENCE 
AND AGREES THAT, EXCEPT AS AUTHORIZED IN WRITING BY 
INGERSOLL-RAND CO. IT WILL (1) NOT USE THE DRAWING OR ANY COPY 
THEREOF OR THE CONFIDENTIAL OR TRADE SECRET INFORMATION 
THEREIN; (2) NOT COPY THE DRAWING; (3) NOT DISCLOSE TO OTHERS 
EITHER THE DRAWING OR THE CONFIDENTIAL OR TRADE SECRET 
INFORMATION THEREIN; AND (4) UPON COMPLETION OF THE NEED TO 
RETAIN THE DRAWING, OR UPON DEMAND, RETURN THE DRAWING, ALL 
COPIES THEREOF, AND ALL MATERIAL COPIED THEREFROM.

WARNING: THE EXPORT OR REEXPORT OF THIS DRAWING OR A PRODUCT PRODUCED 
BY THIS DRAWING IS SUBJECT TO U.S. EXPORT ADMINISTRATION REGULATIONS 
AND OTHER APPLICABLE GOVERNMENT RESTRICTIONS OR REGULATIONS.

4 0 2 , 8 1

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED PRINTED DOCUMENT IS UNCONTROLLED

4 0 2 , 8 1

FIRST ANGLE PROJECTION

550

1100

292

1040

420

620

6 X 14

490 310

For Internal Use: 47668425001 |A S S E M|C.1 |THIE RRY  DE FOULOUNOUX |09-Jul-19 06:12:07 P M |Open

MATERIAL 
 
 

Material PN:  
  
 

STANDARD TOLERANCES 
ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN  

MILLIMETERS            
[ INCHES (IF SHOWN)]     

  

 
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
TOLERANCES ON DIMENSIONS

 TO BE IN ACCORDANCE 
WITH  ISO 2768 mH

 

 
Ingersoll-Rand Industrial Technologies

BOM 3645-1620. SEE OPERATING SYSTEM FOR VARIANT BOM'S

DESCRIPTIONCCN NO.PART NO.QTY.ITEM

47668426001_psv.prt47668426001_168430442_111

ANNEAU DE LEVAGE A ETRIER 630KG - M106420734222

Banjo 8L 1/4385658186823982853

BOITIER DE JONCTION ATEX ZONE 1 EJB3047672068001_168430742_114

DISTRIBUTEUR G3-1-1/4 G24EX47668426001_268430442_215

DISTRIBUTOR BOX SUPPORT469011619624068716

EQUERRE DE FIXATION DISTRIBUTEUR G476734820019624082917

EQUERRE DE FIXATION DISTRIBUTEUR PSV476734810019624082818

Lockwasher W10475154700014520201089

LOCKWASHER, M6, SS, A43854014245201006610

LOCKWASHER, M8, SS, A43854348445201008411

Nut H M83863307943003511612

NUT HEX M6 DIN934 CL8 GEOMET4689830043009311213

Nut HM1038539284430069111014

PANNEAU SUPPORT RADIO-COMMANDE HYDRAULIQUE4767347700186240824115

PLAT 40X3 LG233 PERCE4767347800196240825116

PRESSE ETOUPE ATEX ZONE 1 M2047672068001_368430742_3917

PRESSE ETOUPE ATEX ZONE 1 M3247672068001_268430742_2218

RADIO CONTROL ANTENNA47668427001_260930542_2119

RADIO CONTROL RECEIVER47668427001_160930542_1120

Screw CHC M6X25 Inox A43854338541312206221

Screw H M06 x 20 SS3856083541010601422

SCREW H M8 x 20 SS3856086841020501423

STICKER IDENTIFICATION ALIMENTATION 24VDC4767348000196240827124

STICKER IDENTIFICATION FLEXIBLES HYDRAULIQUES4767347900196240826125

TUYAU POUR LIAISON RIGIDE ORIFICES A ET S4767347400196240821126

TUYAU POUR LIAISON RIGIDE ORIFICES P ET Z4767347500196240822127

TUYAU POUR LIAISON RIGIDE ORIFICES R ET T4767347600196240823128

UNION 8L 1-4 INOX3865537968250528129

VIS H M08X25 INOX A4-80 ISO 40173876556641023401630

VIS H M10X35 INOX A4-80 ISO 40173863554641022701831

Class Steel
Class Stainless steel

-
70

8-8
80

10-9
-

12-9
-

(mm)
H s/plats

(mm)
Standard TORQUE (Cs)  (m.N)

M5 8 4 5,2 7,7 9
M6 10 6 9,1 13,4 15,7
M8 13 15 22 32 38
M10 16 31 44 64 75
M12 18 53 76 111 130
M14 21 85 121 178 209
M16 24 133 189 278 325
M18 27 / 261 384 449
M20 30 / 370 544 637
M24 36 / 637 936 1095

Rep Product Reference

A LOCTITE (R) 243 or equivalent Medium Threadlocker

B LOCTITE (R) 574 or equivalent Fast Flange Sealant

C LOCTITE (R) 577 or equivalent Medium Thread Sealant

D LOCTITE (R) 601 or equivalent High Retaining Compound

E LOCTITE (R) 586 or equivalent Medium Thread Sealant (Red)

HYDRAULIC PORT DESIGNATION SIZE  CONNECT TO MAX FLOW (L/mn)

P PRESSURE PORT  1'' BSPP POWER PACK (NOT SUPPLIED)  -

R TANK PORT  1'' BSPP POWER PACK (NOT SUPPLIED)  -

H1U HOIST 1 - UP 3/4'' BSPP B PORT (HOIST 1) 40

H1D HOIST 1 - DOWN 3/4'' BSPP A PORT (HOIST 1) 40

H2U HOIST 2 - UP 3/4'' BSPP B PORT (HOIST 2) 40

H2D HOIST 2 - DOWN 3/4'' BSPP A PORT (HOIST 2) 40

H1R HOIST 1 - RIGHT 3/4'' BSPP V1 PORT (HOIST 1) 10

H1L HOIST 1 - LEFT 3/4'' BSPP V2 PORT (HOIST 1) 10

H2R HOIST 2 - RIGHT 3/4'' BSPP V1 PORT (HOIST 2) 10

H2L HOIST 2 - LEFT 3/4'' BSPP V2 PORT (HOIST 2) 10

BB BRIDGE - BACKWARDS 3/4'' BSPP FLOW REGULATOR (NOT SUPPLIED) 40

BF BRIDGE - FORWARD 3/4'' BSPP FLOW REGULATOR (NOT SUPPLIED) 40

For Internal Use: 47668425001 |A S S E M|C.1 |THIE RRY  DE FOULOUNOUX |09-Jul-19 06:12:07 P M |Open

MATERIAL 
 
 

Material PN:  
  
 

STANDARD TOLERANCES 
ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN  

MILLIMETERS            
[ INCHES (IF SHOWN)]     

  

 
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
TOLERANCES ON DIMENSIONS

 TO BE IN ACCORDANCE 
WITH  ISO 2768 mH

 

 
Ingersoll-Rand Industrial Technologies

BOM 3645-1620. SEE OPERATING SYSTEM FOR VARIANT BOM'S

DESCRIPTIONCCN NO.PART NO.QTY.ITEM

47668426001_psv.prt47668426001_168430442_111

ANNEAU DE LEVAGE A ETRIER 630KG - M106420734222

Banjo 8L 1/4385658186823982853

BOITIER DE JONCTION ATEX ZONE 1 EJB3047672068001_168430742_114

DISTRIBUTEUR G3-1-1/4 G24EX47668426001_268430442_215

DISTRIBUTOR BOX SUPPORT469011619624068716

EQUERRE DE FIXATION DISTRIBUTEUR G476734820019624082917

EQUERRE DE FIXATION DISTRIBUTEUR PSV476734810019624082818

Lockwasher W10475154700014520201089

LOCKWASHER, M6, SS, A43854014245201006610

LOCKWASHER, M8, SS, A43854348445201008411

Nut H M83863307943003511612

NUT HEX M6 DIN934 CL8 GEOMET4689830043009311213

Nut HM1038539284430069111014

PANNEAU SUPPORT RADIO-COMMANDE HYDRAULIQUE4767347700186240824115

PLAT 40X3 LG233 PERCE4767347800196240825116

PRESSE ETOUPE ATEX ZONE 1 M2047672068001_368430742_3917

PRESSE ETOUPE ATEX ZONE 1 M3247672068001_268430742_2218

RADIO CONTROL ANTENNA47668427001_260930542_2119

RADIO CONTROL RECEIVER47668427001_160930542_1120

Screw CHC M6X25 Inox A43854338541312206221

Screw H M06 x 20 SS3856083541010601422

SCREW H M8 x 20 SS3856086841020501423

STICKER IDENTIFICATION ALIMENTATION 24VDC4767348000196240827124

STICKER IDENTIFICATION FLEXIBLES HYDRAULIQUES4767347900196240826125

TUYAU POUR LIAISON RIGIDE ORIFICES A ET S4767347400196240821126

TUYAU POUR LIAISON RIGIDE ORIFICES P ET Z4767347500196240822127

TUYAU POUR LIAISON RIGIDE ORIFICES R ET T4767347600196240823128

UNION 8L 1-4 INOX3865537968250528129

VIS H M08X25 INOX A4-80 ISO 40173876556641023401630

VIS H M10X35 INOX A4-80 ISO 40173863554641022701831

DRAWN DATE

TDE 03/07/2019

CHECKED DATE

TDE 03/07/2019

APPROVED DATE

AF 03/07/2019

NOMENCLATURE

3645-1620
For Internal Use: 47668425001 |A S S E M|C.1 |THIE RRY  DE FOULOUNOUX |09-Jul-19 06:12:07 P M |Open

RADIO CONTROL HYDRAULIC 
PANEL (ATEX)

S/E RADIO-COMMANDE HYDRAULIQUE 5 TRANCHES ATEX ZONE 1

0.0 kilogram 47668425001 C
0.33 BSLC2H 1 OF 1

REVISIONS

APP'DDRAWNDATEDESCRIPTIONECNREVZONE

AFTDE04/07/2019ORIGINAL EDITION1099051C

MATERIAL 
 
 

Material PN:  
  
 

STANDARD TOLERANCES 
ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN  

MILLIMETERS            
[ INCHES (IF SHOWN)]     

  

 
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
TOLERANCES ON DIMENSIONS

 TO BE IN ACCORDANCE 
WITH  ISO 2768 mH

 

 
Ingersoll-Rand Industrial Technologies

BOM 3645-1620. SEE OPERATING SYSTEM FOR VARIANT BOM'S

DESCRIPTIONCCN NO.PART NO.QTY.ITEM

47668426001_psv.prt47668426001_168430442_111

ANNEAU DE LEVAGE A ETRIER 630KG - M106420734222

Banjo 8L 1/4385658186823982853

BOITIER DE JONCTION ATEX ZONE 1 EJB3047672068001_168430742_114

DISTRIBUTEUR G3-1-1/4 G24EX47668426001_268430442_215

DISTRIBUTOR BOX SUPPORT469011619624068716

EQUERRE DE FIXATION DISTRIBUTEUR G476734820019624082917

EQUERRE DE FIXATION DISTRIBUTEUR PSV476734810019624082818

Lockwasher W10475154700014520201089

LOCKWASHER, M6, SS, A43854014245201006610

LOCKWASHER, M8, SS, A43854348445201008411

Nut H M83863307943003511612

NUT HEX M6 DIN934 CL8 GEOMET4689830043009311213

Nut HM1038539284430069111014

PANNEAU SUPPORT RADIO-COMMANDE HYDRAULIQUE4767347700186240824115

PLAT 40X3 LG233 PERCE4767347800196240825116

PRESSE ETOUPE ATEX ZONE 1 M2047672068001_368430742_3917

PRESSE ETOUPE ATEX ZONE 1 M3247672068001_268430742_2218

RADIO CONTROL ANTENNA47668427001_260930542_2119

RADIO CONTROL RECEIVER47668427001_160930542_1120

Screw CHC M6X25 Inox A43854338541312206221

Screw H M06 x 20 SS3856083541010601422

SCREW H M8 x 20 SS3856086841020501423

STICKER IDENTIFICATION ALIMENTATION 24VDC4767348000196240827124

STICKER IDENTIFICATION FLEXIBLES HYDRAULIQUES4767347900196240826125

TUYAU POUR LIAISON RIGIDE ORIFICES A ET S4767347400196240821126

TUYAU POUR LIAISON RIGIDE ORIFICES P ET Z4767347500196240822127

TUYAU POUR LIAISON RIGIDE ORIFICES R ET T4767347600196240823128

UNION 8L 1-4 INOX3865537968250528129

VIS H M08X25 INOX A4-80 ISO 40173876556641023401630

VIS H M10X35 INOX A4-80 ISO 40173863554641022701831

LIFTING LUGS

C

LEVERS SHIPPED LOOSE 

 2 

 3  5 

 16 

 1 

 19 

 15 

 7 

 27 

 28 

 26 

 29 

 17 

 18 

 4 

 10 

 11 

 12 

 13 

 24 

 20 

 22 

 30 

 23 

 21 

LOCTITE 601
if no lockwasher  

 31 

 14 

 9 

 6 

 8 

 25 

HYDRAULIC CONNECTIONS

P
O

W
E

R
 S

U
P

P
L

Y
 2

4
V

 D
C

 -
 1

0
A


